

# Market Announcement

19 October 2020

## Tombador Iron Limited (ASX: TI1) - Trading Halt

#### **Description**

The securities of Tombador Iron Limited ('TI1') will be placed in trading halt at the request of TI1, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 21 October 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Simon Barcham Listings Compliance (Perth)

**Tombador Iron Limited** 

ABN: 20 108 958 274 Suite 5, 85 Forrest Street Cottesloe WA 6011

### **Trading Halts Perth**

**ASX Limited** 

By email: <a href="mailto:tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au">tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au</a>

18 October 2020

#### **Trading Halt Request**

In accordance with listing rule 17.1, Tombador Iron Limited (ASX: TI1) requests the granting of an immediate trading halt on its securities, pending release of an announcement regarding the engagement of key contractors of the Tombador Iron Project.

The Company anticipates making the above-mentioned announcement prior to the commencement of trading on 20 October 2020. The trading halt should remain in place until the earlier of commencement of trading on 20 October 2020 or when the announcement referenced above is made.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully

Abby Macnish Niven, Company Secretary